Enables compensation for any temperature deviations resulting from sensor replacement or change in the 
cable length.
Sensor 2 may be disabled by adjusting this function to the maximum value [,OFF]. When sensor 2 is 
disabled, thermostat 2 is controlled by sensor 1.

Access code 123 (one hundred and twenty three)

Thermostat 1 operation mode

Thermostat 1 differential control (hysteresis)

Min. setpoint allowed to the end user (thermost. 1)

Max. setpoint allowed to the end user (thermost. 1)

Thermostat 1 output minimum time off

Delay of therm. 1 when the instrument is powered